
RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 

  

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN 

APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE SIDE LETTER AGREEMENTS DATED 

JANUARY 5, 2021, BETWEEN THE CITY OF ROCKLIN, THE ROCKLIN POLICE 

OFFICERS’ ASSOCIATION AND ROCKLIN POLICE OFFICERS’ ASSOCIATION 

PUBLIC SAFETY MANAGERS’ BARGAINING UNITS TO AMEND AND EXTEND 

THE MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Rocklin (“City”) and the Rocklin Police Officers’ Association, and the City 

and the Rocklin Police Officers’ Association Public Safety Managers’ Bargaining (collectively, the 

“Union”), entered into  Memoranda of Understanding (MOUs) regarding terms and conditions of 

employment on February 27, 2018, approved by City Council Resolutions No. 2018-36 and No. 2018-37; 

and  

 WHEREAS, the City and the Union agreed to side letters in June 2018, January 2019, and March 

2020; and 

 WHEREAS, representatives of the City and the Union have negotiated an agreement to amend 

and extend the term of the MOUs through June 30, 2022, subject to ratification by the Union and 

adoption by the City Council.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Rocklin does hereby resolve as follows:    

 Section 1. The City Council of the City of Rocklin hereby approves and adopts the side letter 

Agreements dated January 5, 2021, to Amend and Extend the Current Memorandum of Understanding 

to and through June 30, 2022, in substantially the form depicted in Exhibit “A” and “B” attached hereto. 

      

 PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of January 2021, by the following vote:  

AYES: Councilmembers:  

NOES: Councilmembers:   

ABSENT:  Councilmembers:   

ABSTAIN:          Councilmembers:  

  

 

 

 

 
 



Page 2 of Reso. No. 2021-XX 

      Jill Gayaldo, Mayor 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 
 

Hope Ithurburn, City Clerk 


